financial liabilities are repayable on demand. Borrowed funds are classed as stage 1 for IFRS 9 purposes. Cash and cash equivalents and
other current assets are repayable on demand.

16.3  Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk of financial loss as a result of adverse movements in interest rates, and arises largely because of timing
differences between the repricing of financial assets and liabilities.

Amounts due from group undertakings include amounts that are interest bearing at fixed rates for funding of long term loans and
advances and variable rates for other borrowings.

Amounts due to group undertakings include amounts that are interest bearing at fixed rates for funding of long term loans and advances
and variable rates for other borrowings.

Interest rate risk - sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis is based on the Company’s interest-bearing Amounts due to group undertakings and takes account of movement
in SONIA, which is the basis for the interest charged on such balances. A 0.5% (2023: 0.5%) increase or decrease is used to assess the
possible change in Interest expense. This rate is appropriate as rates have decreased by 0.5% through 2024.

-50 bps
Profit before

taxation +50 bps

£'000 £'000 £'000

2024  5,450  5,771  6,092

2023  52,867  53,114  53,361

-50 bps Equity +50 bps

£'000 £'000 £'000

2024  44,522  44,498  45,163

2023  119,923  120,170  120,417

Notes to the financial statements (continued)
For the year ended 31 December 2024

 28 The Mortgage Business Public Limited Company (registered number: 01997277)

16. Financial risk management (continued)

16.3  Interest rate risk (continued)

Interest rate risk - maturity

In respect of income-earning financial assets and interest-bearing financial liabilities, the following table indicates the years in which
they contractually mature:

Less than 1 year Between 1-2 years Between 2-5 years 5 years or more Total

2024 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Loans and advances to customers  6,631  3,942  20,239  34,522  65,334